CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR
LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

COUNTY
CALIFORNIA

ALAMEDA

ALPINE

AMADOR

BUTTE

CALAVERAS

COLUSA

CONTRA COSTA

DEL NORTE

EL DORADO

FRESNO

GLENN

HUMBOLDT

IMPERIAL

INYO

KERN

KINGS

LAKE

LASSEN

LOS ANGELES
County of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles

MADERA

MARIN

MARIPOSA

MENDOCINO

MERCED

MODOC

MONO

MONTEREY

NAPA

NEVADA

ORANGE

PLACER

PLUMAS

RIVERSIDE

SACRAMENTO

SAN BENITO

SAN BERNARDINO

Page 1 of 2

2008 COUNTY %
COUNTY OF STATE
POPULATION POPULATION

38,049,462 100.0000000%
1,543,000 4.0552479%
1,222 0.0032116%
37,943 0.0997202%
220,407 0.5792644%
46,127 0.1212290%
21,910 0.0575829%
1,051,674 2.7639655%
29,419 0.0773178%
179,722 0.4723378%
931,098 2.4470727%
29,195 0.0767291%
132,821 0.3490746%
176,158 0.4629711%
18,152 0.0477063%
817,517 2.1485639%
154,434 0.4058770%
64,059 0.1683572%
35,757 0.0939750%
10,363,850 27.2378358%
6,317,977 60.9616793%
4,045,873 39.0383207%
150,887 0.3965549%
257,406 0.6765037%
18,406 0.0483739%
90,163 0.2369626%
255,250 0.6708373%
9,702 0.0254984%
13,759 0.0361608%
428,549 1.1262945%
136,704 0.3592797%
99,186 0.2606765%
3,121,251 8.2031410%
333,401 0.8762305%
20,917 0.0549732%
2,088,322 5.4884403%
1,424,415 3.7435878%
57,784 0.1518655%
2,055,766 5.4028780%

2009
COUNTY FAIR
SHARE AMOUNTS

$250,000,000

$10,138,120
$8,029
$249,301
$1,448,161
$303,073
$143,957
$6,909,914
$193,294
$1,180,845
$6,117,682
$191,823
$872,686
$1,157,428
$119,266
$5,371,410
$1,014,692
$420,893
$234,938
$68,094,590
$41,511,606
$26,582,984
$991,387
$1,691,259
$120,935
$592,407
$1,677,093
$63,746
$90,402
$2,815,736
$898,199
$651,691
$20,507,852
$2,190,576
$137,433
$13,721,101
$9,358,969
$379,664
$13,507,195
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CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR

LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

2008 COUNTY %
COUNTY OF STATE
COUNTY POPULATION POPULATION

CALIFORNIA 38,049,462 100.0000000%
SAN DIEGO 3,146,274 8.2689054%
City of Oceanside 178,806 5.6831033%
City of San Diego 1,336,865 42.4904188%
County of San Diego 1,630,603 51.8264779%
SAN FRANCISCO 824,525 2.1669820%
SAN JOAQUIN 685,660 1.8020229%
SAN LUIS OBISPO 269,337 0.7078602%
SAN MATEO 739,469 1.9434414%
SANTA BARBARA 428,655 1.1265731%
SANTA CLARA 1,837,075 4.8281235%
SANTA CRUZ 266,519 0.7004541%
SHASTA 182,236 0.4789450%
County of Shasta 91,745 50.3440594%
City of Redding 90,491 49.6559406%
SIERRA 3,380 0.0088832%
SISKIYOU 45,971 0.1208191%
SOLANO 426,757 1.1215848%
County of Solano 329,852 77.2926982%
City of Vacaville 96,905 22.7073018%
SONOMA 484,470 1.2732637%
STANISLAUS 525,903 1.3821562%
SUTTER 95,878 0.2519825%
TEHAMA 62,419 0.1640470%
TRINITY 13,966 0.0367049%
TULARE 435,254 1.1439163%
TUOLUMNE 56,799 0.1492767%
VENTURA 831,587 2.1855421%
YOLO 199,066 0.5231769%
YUBA 71,929 0.1890408%
TOTALS: 38,049,462 100.0000000%

2009

COUNTY FAIR
SHARE AMOUNTS

$250,000,000

$20,672,263
$1,174,826
$8,783,731
$10,713,706
$5,417,455
$4,505,057
$1,769,651
$4,858,604
$2,816,433
$12,070,309
$1,751,135
$1,197,363
$602,801
$594,562
$22,208
$302,048
$2,803,962
$2,167,258
$636,704
$3,183,159
$3,455,391
$629,956
$410,117
$91,762
$2,859,791
$373,192
$5,463,855
$1,307,942
$472,602

$250,000,000

For the Single-Family Housing Program, the Committee relies upon population estimates
released by the Demographic Research Unit in the Department of Finance, which is
designated as the single official source of demographic data for State planning and
budgeting. This number differs from the population estimate released by the U.S. Census
Bureau which the Committee uses to determine the annual State Ceiling as required by
federal statute. The Department of Finance data is used to determine local issuers' fair
share because it includes a complete breakdown of California's population by city and
county, which the U.S. Census Bureau data does not include.
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