## CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

## 2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

COUNTY	2008 COUNTY <u>POPULATION</u>	COUNTY % OF STATE POPULATION	2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS
CALIFORNIA	38,049,462	100.000000%	\$250,000,000
ALAMEDA	1,543,000	4.0552479%	\$10,138,120
ALPINE	1,222	0.0032116%	\$8,029
AMADOR	37,943	0.0997202%	\$249,301
BUTTE	220,407	0.5792644%	\$1,448,161
CALAVERAS	46,127	0.1212290%	\$303,073
COLUSA	21,910	0.0575829%	\$143,957
CONTRA COSTA	1,051,674	2.7639655%	\$6,909,914
DEL NORTE	29,419	0.0773178%	\$193,294
EL DORADO	179,722	0.4723378%	\$1,180,845
FRESNO	931,098	2.4470727%	\$6,117,682
GLENN	29,195	0.0767291%	\$191,823
HUMBOLDT	132,821	0.3490746%	\$872,686
IMPERIAL	176,158	0.4629711%	\$1,157,428
INYO	18,152	0.0477063%	\$119,266
KERN	817,517	2.1485639%	\$5,371,410
KINGS	154,434	0.4058770%	\$1,014,692
LAKE	64,059	0.1683572%	\$420,893
LASSEN	35,757	0.0939750%	\$234,938
LOS ANGELES	10,363,850	27.2378358%	\$68,094,590
County of Los Angeles	6,317,977	60.9616793%	\$41,511,606
City of Los Angeles	4,045,873	39.0383207%	\$26,582,984
MADERA	150,887	0.3965549%	\$991,387
MARIN	257,406	0.6765037%	\$1,691,259
MARIPOSA	18,406	0.0483739%	\$120,935
MENDOCINO	90,163	0.2369626%	\$592,407
MERCED	255,250	0.6708373%	\$1,677,093
MODOC	9,702	0.0254984%	\$63,746
MONO	13,759	0.0361608%	\$90,402
MONTEREY	428,549	1.1262945%	\$2,815,736
NAPA	136,704	0.3592797%	\$898,199
NEVADA	99,186	0.2606765%	\$651,691
ORANGE	3,121,251	8.2031410%	\$20,507,852
PLACER	333,401	0.8762305%	\$2,190,576
PLUMAS	20,917	0.0549732%	\$137,433
RIVERSIDE	2,088,322	5.4884403%	\$13,721,101
SACRAMENTO	1,424,415	3.7435878%	\$9,358,969
SAN BENITO	57,784	0.1518655%	\$379,664
SAN BERNARDINO	2,055,766	5.4028780%	\$13,507,195

## CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

## 2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

COUNTY	2008 COUNTY POPULATION	COUNTY % OF STATE POPULATION	2009 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS
CALIFORNIA	38,049,462	100.0000000%	\$250,000,000
SAN DIEGO	3,146,274	8.2689054%	\$20,672,263
City of Oceanside	178,806	5.6831033%	\$1,174,826
City of San Diego	1,336,865	42.4904188%	\$8,783,731
County of San Diego	1,630,603	51.8264779%	\$10,713,706
SAN FRANCISCO	824,525	2.1669820%	\$5,417,455
SAN JOAQUIN	685,660	1.8020229%	\$4,505,057
SAN LUIS OBISPO	269,337	0.7078602%	\$1,769,651
SAN MATEO	739,469	1.9434414%	\$4,858,604
SANTA BARBARA	428,655	1.1265731%	\$2,816,433
SANTA CLARA	1,837,075	4.8281235%	\$12,070,309
SANTA CRUZ	266,519	0.7004541%	\$1,751,135
SHASTA	182,236	0.4789450%	\$1,197,363
County of Shasta	91,745	50.3440594%	\$602,801
City of Redding	90,491	49.6559406%	\$594,562
SIERRA	3,380	0.0088832%	\$22,208
SISKIYOU	45,971	0.1208191%	\$302,048
SOLANO	426,757	1.1215848%	\$2,803,962
County of Solano	329,852	77.2926982%	\$2,167,258
City of Vacaville	96,905	22.7073018%	\$636,704
SONOMA	484,470	1.2732637%	\$3,183,159
STANISLAUS	525,903	1.3821562%	\$3,455,391
SUTTER	95,878	0.2519825%	\$629,956
TEHAMA	62,419	0.1640470%	\$410,117
TRINITY	13,966	0.0367049%	\$91,762
TULARE	435,254	1.1439163%	\$2,859,791
TUOLUMNE	56,799	0.1492767%	\$373,192
VENTURA	831,587	2.1855421%	\$5,463,855
YOLO	199,066	0.5231769%	\$1,307,942
YUBA	71,929	0.1890408%	\$472,602
TOTALS	: 38,049,462	100.0000000%	\$250,000,000

For the Single-Family Housing Program, the Committee relies upon population estimates released by the Demographic Research Unit in the Department of Finance, which is designated as the single official source of demographic data for State planning and budgeting. This number differs from the population estimate released by the U.S. Census Bureau which the Committee uses to determine the annual State Ceiling as required by federal statute. The Department of Finance data is used to determine local issuers' fair share because it includes a complete breakdown of California's population by city and county, which the U.S. Census Bureau data does not include.